L22000512898

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





22.0EC = 6 71 2: 63

Office Use Only



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 6, 2022

SUNSHINE CORPORATE COMPLIANCE

CORRECTED Please Allow For Same File Date

SUBJECT: STARTUM SIX, LLC Ref. Number: W22000149739

We have received your document for STARTUM SIX, LLC. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 122A00027023

2015 0月 - 1 22 3: 15

www.sunbiz.org

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312

(850) 656-4724

DATE 12-6-22

WALK IN

ENTITY NAME_____

DOCUMENT NUMBER

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN

	,		~	<u></u>
	\sim	x	$^{-}$	1
	<u>م ۲</u>	~ /		· ·
/	11	`		

Plain Copy Certified Copy Certificate of States

PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Reports) Certificate of Status Certificate of States Reflecting: _

APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION	
NUMBER OF CERTIFICATES REQUESTED	

TOTAL OWED \$_	155
----------------	-----

TOTAL OWED \$_			ACCOUNT # 1201 United Corporate Services, Inc.	40000108	theppart
Please call Tina	at the above	number for any	issaes or concerns.	Thank you so	mach!
,					

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF STRATUM SIX, LLC

ARTICLE I: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

STRATUM SIX, LLC

ARTICLE II: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

382 NE 191st Street Miami, Florida 33179-3899 Mailing Address: 382 NE 191st Street

PMB 72958 Miami, Florida 33179-3899 L

JIVISION OF

22 DEC -6 PH 2:

ARTICLE III: The name and street address of the registered agent is:

Mr. Jason Albanese c/o Stratum Six, LLC 382 NE 191st Street Miami, Florida 33179-3899

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

	Cocoaignita by,	
	Jason Albanese	
Jasor	Albanese	

Jason Albanese

ARTICLE IV: The name and address of each Manager are as follows:

<u>Title</u>:

Manager

Name and Address:

Jason Albanese 936 SW 1st Ave, Unit 1001 Miami, FL 33103

Manager

Brian Manning 1 Lexington Avenue, Apt. 8/9C New York, NY 10010

ARTICLE V: Effective date: January 1, 2023

DocuSioned by: Jason albanese

- 30FFBD6343A5480

Jason Albanese